	Attachment #1

VENDOR CONTRACT #0000000616 Change Order #8
Change Order #8 Term:  02/08/07 through 06/30/07
Rev. attachment 02/21/07 to add #763326 & 763327 which were inadvertently omitted on CO #8


	Vendor:
Rohlinger Enterprises

Address:
18832 Division Ave NE

City/State:
Suquamish, WA 98392

PH:

206-232-5485

FAX

360-598-4287



Description, Rubber Goods:

Hose, Line, Insulating, per CL Specification 7633.1, revision 12/26/01* - MINIMUM ORDER 40 EACH

	SCL Stock

Number
	Unit of

Measure
	Size
	Item
	Manufacturer/

Model Number
	Insulation

Rating
	Price per Unit

$

	
	
	
	
	Salisbury
	
	

	763302
	EA
	1” x 44”
	Line Hose
	#OR100-440-AC 
	20KV
	57.20

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Blankets, Rubber, Insulating, “YELLOW”, 600 Volt, with Velcro fasteners around perimeter, per  Stock Catalog Class 76, Page-4, 

revision 08/17/04.*

	763325
	EA
	18” x 18”
	Blanket
	1818Y-LV
	LV 600V
	38.93

	763326
	EA
	18 x  36
	Blanket
	1836Y-LV
	LV600V
	49.54

	763327
	EA
	36 x 36
	Blanket
	3636Y-LV
	LV600V
	65.03

	
	

	
	

	
	

	Blankets, Rubber, Insulating, “ORANGE” with Velcro fasteners, per CL Specification 7633.3, revision 03/23/00*

	763330
	EA
	22”x22”x 1/8”
	Blanket
	#13 “Orange Salcor”, Snap Button
	CL 4  36KV
	40.99

	763332
	EA
	36”x36”x 1/8”
	Blanket
	#900-E “Orange Salcor”,  Eyelet
	CL 4  36KV
	55.59

	763336
	EA
	46”x46”x 1/8”
	Blanket
	#1900 E “Orange Salcor”, Eyelet
	CL 4  40KV
	 132.59


* In receipt

Description: Gloves, Leather, Protector, High Voltage (750V+), per CL Spec. 7634.1, revision 02/05/04*

	SCL Stock

Number
	Unit of

Measure
	Size:


	Manufacturer/

Part Number
	Price per Pair

$

	
	
	
	Kunz
	

	763353
	PR
	8
	1050-3-8
	21.52

	763350
	PR
	8.5
	1050-3-8.5
	21.52

	763354
	PR
	9
	1050-3-9
	21.52

	763351
	PR
	9.5
	1050-3-9.5
	21.52

	763355
	PR
	10
	1050-3-10
	21.52

	763352
	PR
	10.5
	1050-3-10.5
	21.52

	763356
	PR
	11
	1050-3-11
	21.52

	763357
	PR
	12
	1050-3-12
	21.52


Description: Gloves, Leather, Protector, Low Voltage (-750V), per CL Spec. 7634.1, revision 02/05/04*

	SCL Stock

Number
	Unit of

Measure
	Size:


	Manufacturer/

Part Number
	Price per Pair

$

	
	
	
	Kunz
	

	763373
	PR
	8
	999-8
	15.02

	763374
	PR
	9
	999-9
	15.02

	763379
	PR
	9.5
	999-9.5
	15.02

	763375
	PR
	10
	999-10
	15.02

	763380
	PR
	10.5
	999-10.5
	15.02

	763376
	PR
	11
	999-11
	15.02

	763377
	PR
	12
	999-12
	15.02

	012267
	PR
	7
	999-7
	15.02

	012268
	PR
	7.5
	999-7.5
	15.02


* In receipt

Description: Gloves, Linemen’s, Rubber Insulating, Class 1 High Voltage, Flared Cuff, per CL Spec. 7634.5, revision 06/16/04*.

	SCL Stock

Number
	Unit of

Measure
	Size:
	Quote

Price per Pair
	Price

Per

Pair

	
	
	
	Salisbury
	

	763338
	PR
	8
	E1-14-RB8
	52.00

	763339
	PR
	8.5
	E1-14-RB8.5
	52.00

	763340
	PR
	9
	E1-14-RB9
	52.00

	763342
	PR
	9.5
	E1-14-RB9.5
	52.00

	763344
	PR
	10
	E1-14-RB10
	52.00

	763346
	PR
	10.5
	E1-14-RB10.5
	52.00

	763348
	PR
	11
	E1-14-RB11
	52.00


Description: Gloves, Linemen’s, Rubber Insulating, Class-0, Low Voltage, Flared Cuff, per CL Spec. 7634.5, revision 06/16/04*.

	SCL Stock

Number
	Unit of

Measure
	Size:


	Mfgr/Part Number
	Price 

per 

Pair

	
	
	
	Salisbury
	

	763359
	PR
	8
	E011Y8
	34.10

	763360
	PR
	9
	E011Y9
	34.10

	763362
	PR
	9.5
	E011Y9.5
	34.10

	763364
	PR
	10
	E011Y10
	34.10

	763366
	PR
	10.5
	E011Y10.5
	34.10

	763368
	PR
	11
	E011Y11
	34.10

	012269
	PR
	7
	E011Y7
	34.10

	012270
	PR
	7.5
	NA
	


* In receipt

Huskie Tools and Accessories, Estex Products, Chance Tools/Equipment, and Hasting Tools/Equipment may be purchased on this contract at Cost plus 10%, and any incoming freight charged the vendor.

During the term of this contract either party may propose changes, provided thirty (30) days advanced written notice is furnished.

Delivery:

14-Days ARO

FOB:


Destination

Freight:


Prepaid & Allowed, except as noted above

Payment Terms:
Net 30 
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